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For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
		  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
		  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
		  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
High Peak
Hallstead Road, Dove Holes, Buxton,
Derbyshire
SK17 8BS
Telephone 01298 814030

Travelshops
Manchester Piccadilly Gardens 
Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm 
Sunday 10am to 6pm 
Public hols 10am to 5.30pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange 
Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm 
Sunday* 10am to 1.45pm and 2.30pm to 5.30pm

Stockport Bus Station 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Derby — Matlock — Buxton — Stockport — Manchester 		  Limited stop TP

Mondays to Fridays
				  

	 a			 
Derby, Bus Station		  0645	 0730	 0850	 0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 1950	 2150				  
Duffield, Co-op		  0657	 0742	 0902	 1002	 1102	 1202	 1302	 1402	 1502	 1602	 1702	 1802	 1952	 2202				  
Belper, TrentBarton Depot		  0705	 0750	 0910	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1810	 2010	 2210				  
Ambergate, Hurt Arms		  0713	 0758	 0918	 1018	 1118	 1218	 1318	 1418	 1518	 1618	 1718	 1818	 2017	 2217				  
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel		  0722	 0807	 0927	 1027	 1127	 1227	 1327	 1427	 1527	 1627	 1727	 1827	 2025	 2225				  
Matlock, Train Station arr		  0730	 0815	 0935	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 2030	 2230				  
Matlock, Train Station dep			   0817	 0937	 1037	 1137	 1237	 1337	 1437	 1537	 1637	 1737	 1837	  	 2232				  
Darley Dale, Broadwalk			   0827	 0947	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1847		  2237				  
Rowsley, Peak Village			   0834	 0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 1850		  2240				  
Bakewell, Buxton Road			   0849	 0959	 1059	 1159	 1259	 1359	 1459	 1559	 1659	 1759	 1859		  2247				  
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms		  0854	 1004	 1104	 1204	 1304	 1404	 1504	 1604	 1704	 1804	 1904		  2252			 
Taddington Village			   0903	 1013	 1113	 1213	 1313	 1413	 1513	 1613	 1713	 1813			   2257				  
Buxton, Market Place arr			   0920	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1922		  2310				  
Buxton, Market Place dep			   0930	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1922		  2310				  
Buxton, Train Station			   0931	 1029	 1129	 1229	 1329	 1429	 1529	 1629	 1729	 1829	 1923		  2311				  
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot	 0749		  0941		  1139			   1439			   1739	 1837	 1931		  2319				  
Chapel-en-le-Frith, New Inn			   0948	
Whaley Bridge, Train Station			   0957	
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick	 0801		  1001		  1151			   1451			   1751								      
Newtown, Swan Hotel	 0804		  1004		  1154			   1454			   1754								      
Disley, Rams Head	 0807		  1007		  1157			   1457			   1757								      
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun	 0815		  1015		  1205			   1505			   1805								      
Stockport, Wellington Road North	 0830		  1028		  1220			   1520			   1820								      
Levenshulme, Albert Road	 0845		  1040		  1235			   1535			   1835								      
Manchester, Central Coach Station	 0900		  1055		  1250			   1550			   1850								      
				  
Bus TP does not use every bus stop along the route. Please see the list of bus stops at the end of this leaflet for details. Passengers may also need to change buses at Matlock 
or Buxton				  
a – Runs during July and August only				  
W– All bus TP journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details
				  



Derby — Matlock — Buxton — Stockport — Manchester 		  Limited stop TP

Saturdays
				  

Derby, Bus Station		  0750	 0850	 0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 2150						    
Duffield, Co-op		  0802	 0902	 1002	 1102	 1202	 1302	 1402	 1502	 1602	 1702	 1802	 2202						    
Belper, TrentBarton Depot		  0810	 0910	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1810	 2210						    
Ambergate, Hurt Arms		  0818	 0918	 1018	 1118	 1218	 1318	 1418	 1518	 1618	 1718	 1818	 2217						    
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel		  0827	 0927	 1027	 1127	 1227	 1327	 1427	 1527	 1627	 1727	 1827	 2225						    
Matlock, Train Station arr		  0835	 0935	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 2230						    
Matlock, Train Station dep		  0837	 0937	 1037	 1137	 1237	 1337	 1437	 1537	 1637	 1737	 1837	 2232						    
Darley Dale, Broadwalk		  0847	 0947	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1847	 2237						    
Rowsley, Peak Village		  0850	 0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 1850	 2240						    
Bakewell, Buxton Road		  0859	 0959	 1059	 1159	 1259	 1359	 1459	 1559	 1659	 1759	 1859	 2247					      	
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms	 0904	 1004	 1104	 1204	 1304	 1404	 1504	 1604	 1704	 1804	 1904	 2252						    
Taddington Village		  0913	 1013	 1113	 1213	 1313	 1413	 1513	 1613	 1713	 1813		  2257						    
Buxton, Market Place arr	  	 0928	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1922	 2310						    
Buxton, Market Place dep	 0753	 0930	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1922	 2310						    
Buxton, Train Station	 0754	 0931	 1029	 1129	 1229	 1329	 1429	 1529	 1629	 1729	 1829	 1923	 2311						    
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot	 0802	 0941		  1139			   1439			   1739	 1837	 1931	 2319						    
Chapel-en-le-Frith, New Inn		  0948		
Whaley Bridge, Train Station		  0957		
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick	 0813	 1001		  1151			   1451			   1751									       
Newtown, Swan Hotel	 0816	 1004		  1154			   1454			   1754									       
Disley, Rams Head	 0818	 1007		  1157			   1457			   1757									       
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun	 0826	 1015		  1205			   1505			   1805									       
Stockport, Wellington Road North	 0838	 1028		  1220			   1520			   1820									       
Levenshulme, Albert Road	 0850	 1040		  1235			   1535			   1835									       
Manchester, Central Coach Station	 0905	 1055		  1250			   1550			   1850									       
				  



Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and  New Year period)	
			 

Derby, Bus Station			   0850	 0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 1950	 2150					   
Duffield, Co-op			   0902	 1002	 1102	 1202	 1302	 1402	 1502	 1602	 1702	 1802	 2002	 2202					   
Belper, TrentBarton Depot			   0910	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1810	 2010	 2210					   
Ambergate, Hurt Arms			   0918	 1018	 1118	 1218	 1318	 1418	 1518	 1618	 1718	 1818	 2017	 2217					   
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel			   0927	 1027	 1127	 1227	 1327	 1427	 1527	 1627	 1727	 1827	 2025	 2225					   
Matlock, Train Station arr			   0935	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 2030	 2230					   
Matlock, Train Station dep			   0937	 1037	 1137	 1237	 1337	 1437	 1537	 1637	 1737	 1837	 2032	 2232					   
Darley Dale, Broadwalk			   0947	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1847	 2037	 2237					   
Rowsley, Peak Village			   0950	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450	 1550	 1650	 1750	 1850	 2040	 2240					   
Bakewell, Buxton Road			   0959	 1059	 1159	 1259	 1359	 1459	 1559	 1659	 1759	 1859	 2047	 2247					   
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms		  1004	 1104	 1204	 1304	 1404	 1504	 1604	 1704	 1804	 1904	 2052	 2252					   
Taddington Village			   1013	 1113	 1213	 1313	 1413	 1513	 1613	 1713	 1813			   2257					   
Buxton, Market Place	 0753	 0930	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1922	 2110	 2310					   
Buxton, Train Station	 0754	 0931	 1029	 1129	 1229	 1329	 1429	 1529	 1629	 1729	 1829	 1923	 2111	 2311					   
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot	 0802	 0941		  1139			   1439			   1739	 1837	 1931	 2119	 2319					   
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick	 0813	 0953		  1151			   1451			   1751									       
Newtown, Swan Hotel	 0816	 0956		  1154			   1454			   1754									       
Disley, Rams Head	 0818	 0959		  1157			   1457			   1757									       
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun	 0826	 1007		  1205			   1505			   1805									       
Stockport, Wellington Road North	 0838	 1020		  1220			   1520			   1820									       
Levenshulme, Albert Road	 0850	 1035		  1235			   1535			   1835									       
Manchester, Central Coach Station	 0905	 1050		  1250			   1550			   1850									       
				  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000				  
Bus TP does not use every bus stop along the route. Please see the list of bus stops at the end of this leaflet for details. Passengers may also need to change buses at Matlock 
or Buxton	
W– All bus TP journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details
			 
				  
				  



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2017
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Manchester — Stockport — Buxton — Matlock — Derby 		  Limited stop TP

Mondays to Fridays	
			 

					     a	 b									          				  
Manchester, Central Coach Station					     0915			   1115		  1315			   1610		  1905				  
Levenshulme, Albert Road					     0929			   1129		  1329			   1628		  1918				  
Stockport, Bus Station					     0942			   1142		  1342			   1645		  1930				  
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun					     1000			   1200		  1400			   1700		  1942				  
Disley, Rams Head					     1008			   1208		  1408			   1708		  1948				  
Newtown, Swan Hotel					     1011			   1211		  1411			   1717		  1950				  
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick					     1014			   1214		  1414			   1719		  1952				  
Whaley Bridge, Train Station													             1723						    
Chapel-en-le-Frith, New Inn													             1732						    
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot					     1026			   1226		  1426			   1742		  2002				  
Buxton, Train Station		  0727	 0847	 0937	 1037	 1037	 1137	 1234	 1337	 1434	 1537	 1637	 1754		  2013				  
Buxton, Market Place arr		  0730	 0850	 0940	 1040	 1040	 1140	 1237	 1340	 1437	 1540	 1640	 1757		  2015				  
Buxton, Market Place dep		  0730	 0850	 0940	 1040	 1040	 1140	 1240	 1340	 1440	 1540	 1640	 1800		  2015				  
Taddington Village		  0745	 0905	 0955	 1055	 1055	 1155	 1255	 1355	 1455	 1555	 1655	 1815		  2028				  
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms	 0753	 0913	 1003	 1103	 1103	 1203	 1303	 1403	 1503	 1603	 1703	 1823		  2035				  
Bakewell, Matlock Street		  0800	 0920	 1010	 1110	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1830		  2040				  
Rowsley, Peak Village		  0805	 0925	 1015	 1115	 1115	 1215	 1315	 1415	 1515	 1615	 1715	 1835		  2044				  
Darley Dale, Broadwalk		  0810	 0930	 1020	 1120	 1120	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1720	 1840		  2048				  
Matlock, Bakewell Road arr	  	 0820	 0940	 1030	 1130	 1130	 1230	 1330	 1430	 1530	 1630	 1730	 1850	  	 2055				  
Matlock, Bakewell Road dep	 0735	 0820	 0945	 1035	 1135	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1855	 2035	 2055				  
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	 0739	 0824	 0949	 1039	 1139	 1139	 1239	 1339	 1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 1859	 2039	 2059				  
Ambergate, Hurt Arms	 0747	 0832	 0957	 1047	 1147	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1909	 2047	 2107				  
Belper, TrentBarton Depot	 0800	 0845	 1010	 1100	 1200	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 1600	 1700	 1800	 1920	 2055	 2115				  
Duffield, Co-op	 0808	 0851	 1016	 1106	 1206	 1206	 1306	 1406	 1506	 1606	 1708	 1806	 1927	 2101	 2121				  
Derby, Bus Station	 0830	 0905	 1030	 1120	 1220	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1730	 1820	 1940	 2115	 2135				  
				  



Saturdays
				  

Manchester, Central Coach Station				    0915		  1115		  1315			   1605	 1905							     
Levenshulme, Albert Road				    0929		  1129		  1329			   1619	 1918							     
Stockport, Bus Station				    0942		  1142		  1342			   1632	 1930							     
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun				    1000		  1200		  1400			   1650	 1942							     
Disley, Rams Head				    1008		  1208		  1408			   1658	 1948							     
Newtown, Swan Hotel				    1011		  1211		  1411			   1701	 1950							     
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick				    1014		  1214		  1414			   1704	 1952							     
Whaley Bridge, Train Station											           1708								      
Chapel-en-le-Frith, New Inn											           1717								      
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot	 0735			   1026		  1226		  1426			   1726	 2002							     
Buxton, Train Station	 0742	 0847	 0937	 1034	 1137	 1234	 1337	 1434	 1537	 1637	 1734	 2013							     
Buxton, Market Place arr	 0745	 0850	 0940	 1037	 1140	 1237	 1340	 1437	 1540	 1640	 1737	 2015							     
Buxton, Market Place dep	 0745	 0850	 0940	 1040	 1140	 1240	 1340	 1440	 1540	 1640	 1740	 2015							     
Taddington Village	 0800	 0905	 0955	 1055	 1155	 1255	 1355	 1455	 1555	 1655	 1755	 2028							     
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms	 0808	 0913	 1003	 1103	 1203	 1303	 1403	 1503	 1603	 1703	 1803	 2035							     
Bakewell, Matlock Street	 0815	 0920	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1810	 2040							     
Rowsley, Peak Village	 0820	 0925	 1015	 1115	 1215	 1315	 1415	 1515	 1615	 1715	 1815	 2044							     
Darley Dale, Broadwalk	 0825	 0930	 1020	 1120	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1720	 1820	 2048							     
Matlock, Bakewell Road arr	 0835	 0940	 1030	 1130	 1230	 1330	 1430	 1530	 1630	 1730	 1830	 2055							     
Matlock, Bakewell Road dep	 0835	 0945	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 2055							     
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	 0839	 0949	 1039	 1139	 1239	 1339	 1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 1839	 2059							     
Ambergate, Hurt Arms	 0847	 0957	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1847	 2107							     
Belper, TrentBarton Depot	 0900	 1010	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 1600	 1700	 1800	 1900	 2115							     
Duffield, Co-op	 0906	 1016	 1106	 1206	 1306	 1406	 1506	 1606	 1708	 1806	 1906	 2121							     
Derby, Bus Station	 0920	 1030	 1120	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1730	 1820	 1920	 2135							     
				  
a – Runs during July and August only				  
b – Does not run during July and August				  
Bus TP does not use every bus stop along the route. Please see the list of bus stops at the end of this leaflet for details. Passengers may also need to change buses at Matlock 
or Buxton
W– All bus TP journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details
				  
				  
				  



Manchester — Stockport — Buxton — Matlock — Derby 		  Limited stop TP

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and  New Year period)	
			 

Manchester, Central Coach Station				    0915		  1115		  1315			   1615	 1905							     
Levenshulme, Albert Road				    0929		  1129		  1329			   1629	 1918							     
Stockport, Bus Station				    0942		  1142		  1342			   1642	 1930							     
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun				    1000		  1200		  1400			   1700	 1942							     
Disley, Rams Head				    1008		  1208		  1408			   1708	 1948							     
Newtown, Swan Hotel				    1011		  1211		  1411			   1711	 1950							     
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick				    1014		  1214		  1414			   1714	 1952							     
Dove Holes, High Peak Depot	 0735			   1026		  1226		  1426			   1726	 2002							     
Buxton, Train Station	 0742	 0847	 0937	 1034	 1137	 1234	 1337	 1434	 1537	 1637	 1734	 2013							     
Buxton, Market Place arr	 0745	 0850	 0940	 1037	 1140	 1237	 1340	 1437	 1540	 1640	 1737	 2015							     
Buxton, Market Place dep	 0745	 0850	 0940	 1040	 1140	 1240	 1340	 1440	 1540	 1640	 1740	 2015							     
Taddington Village	 0800	 0905	 0955	 1055	 1155	 1255	 1355	 1455	 1555	 1655	 1755	 2028							     
Ashford-in-the-Water, Ashford Arms	 0808	 0913	 1003	 1103	 1203	 1303	 1403	 1503	 1603	 1703	 1803	 2035							     
Bakewell, Matlock Street	 0815	 0920	 1010	 1110	 1210	 1310	 1410	 1510	 1610	 1710	 1810	 2040							     
Rowsley, Peak Village	 0820	 0925	 1015	 1115	 1215	 1315	 1415	 1515	 1615	 1715	 1815	 2044							     
Darley Dale, Broadwalk	 0825	 0930	 1020	 1120	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1720	 1820	 2048							     
Matlock, Bakewell Road arr	 0835	 0940	 1030	 1130	 1230	 1330	 1430	 1530	 1630	 1730	 1830	 2055							     
Matlock, Bakewell Road dep	 0835	 0945	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 2055							     
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel	 0839	 0949	 1039	 1139	 1239	 1339	 1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 1839	 2059							     
Ambergate, Hurt Arms	 0847	 0957	 1047	 1147	 1247	 1347	 1447	 1547	 1647	 1747	 1847	 2107							     
Belper, TrentBarton Depot	 0900	 1010	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 1600	 1700	 1800	 1900	 2115							     
Duffield, Co-op	 0906	 1016	 1106	 1206	 1306	 1406	 1506	 1606	 1706	 1806	 1906	 2121							     
Derby, Bus Station	 0920	 1030	 1120	 1220	 1320	 1420	 1520	 1620	 1720	 1820	 1920	 2135							     
				  
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0161 244 1000				  
Bus TP does not use every bus stop along the route. Please see the list of bus stops at the end of this leaflet for details. Passengers may also need to change buses at Matlock 
or Buxton
W– All bus TP journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details



Stopping places
 
Dove Holes, High Peak depot
Furness Vale, Soldier Dick
Newtown, Swan Hotel
Disley, Rams Head
Lyme Park entrance
High Lane, Red Lion
High Lane, Dog and Partridge
High Lane, Bulls Head
Hazel Grove, Rising Sun
Hazel Grove, Civic Centre
Stepping Hill Hospital
Stockport, Wellington Road North (to Manchester),
Stockport, Bus Station (to Derby)
Levenshulme, Albert Road
Longsight, Dickenson Road
Ardwick, Apollo
Manchester Central Coach Station

 
Buses serving Chapel-en-le-Frith and  
Whaley Bridge also stop at;
Chapel, The Old Pack Horse
Chapel, New Inn
Whaley Bridge, Train Station

TP
Derby, Bus Station
Allestree, Duffield Road/Park Lane
Duffield, Co-op
Duffield, Chapel Street
Milford, Strutt Arms
Milford, New Inn
Belper, TrentBarton depot
Broadholme
Ambergate, White House
Ambergate, Hurt Arms
Ambergate, Chase Road
Whatstandwell, Derwent Hotel
Merebrook, Caravan Park
Homesford, Cottage Inn
High Peak Trail
Cromford, Crossroads
Cromford, Masson Mill
Matlock Bath, Fishpond Hotel
Matlock Bath, Cable Car
Matlock, Train Station (to Manchester)  
Bakewell Road (to Derby)
then all stops to Chelmorton, Lane End
then Buxton, Central Drive
Buxton, Market Place
Buxton, Terrace Road
Buxton, Railway Hotel
Buxton, Sylvan Park (to Derby only)
Fairfield, St Peters Church


